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LAND USE BREAKDOWN

PARCEL SIZE 170,683 S.F. 3.92 AC. 100.00%
IMPERVIOUS:

TOTAL BUILDNG FOOTPRINT 24,198 S.F. 0.56 AC. 14.18%
PAVED AREA 49,123 S.F. 1.28 AC. 28.78%
CONCRETE AREA 6,690 S.F. 0.15 AC. 3.92%
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 80,011 SF. 1.99 AC. 46.88%
PERVIOUS:

PERVIOUS AREA* 90,672 S F. 2.08 AC. 53.12%
DRY DETENTION AREA 6,378 S.F. 0.15 AC. 3.98%
5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE 4,557 SF. 0.10 AC. (5.00%)

*NOTE: PERVIOUS AREA INCLUDES DRY DETENTION & 5% USEABLE OPEN SPACE

SFWMD ERP PERMIT 170801-3

BASIN MXD-2

CONTROL ELEVATION = 24.06 NGVD (22.56 NAVD)

MINIMUM ROAD CROWN ELEVATION = 27.15 NGVD (25.65 NAVD)
10 YR 3 DAY ELEVATION = 27.14 NGVD (25.64 NAVD)

BUILDING DATA:

TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT:

2" POLY WATER

HOSPICE FACILITY:
COMMUNITY CENTER:

PARKING INFORMATION:

PROPOSED HOSPICE FACILITY (HOSPITAL/NURSING HOME)
16 PATIENT ROOMS (2.5 STALLS PER PATIENT ROOM)

PARKING REQUIRED

PARKING PROPOSED:

PROPOSED COMMUNITY CENTER

PARKING PROPOSED:

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:

PROVIDED HANDICAP:

SERVICE CONNECTION
VITAS TRADITION: TRIP GENERATION TO BUILDING \
Institute of Transportation Engineers: Trip Generation, 10th Edition
24,198 S.F. WEEKDAY: DAILY AVERAGE
21,148 S.F. . - - - - PSLUSD P.O.S.
3,050 S.F. Land Use ITE Code | Intensity| Units | Trip Generation Rate Directional Split Gross Trips i
IN ouT IN ouT TOTAL
Nursing Home 620 23.7 S.F. Ln(T)=0.83Ln(x)+2.51 50 50 85 85 170
WEEKDAY: A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS l_ <>
Directional Split Gross Trips INSTALL 2 RP2 N
Land Use ITE Code |Intensity| Units | Trip Generation Rate P P | N
N out N ouT TOTAL PROPOSED 2" COMPOUND —
40 STALLS Nursing Home | 620 237 S.F. | Ln(T)=0.83Ln(x)+0.18 | 63 37 11 6 17 WATER METER |
40 STALLS |
. . . . Directional Split Gross Trips GATEVALVE ~~  —
Land Use ITE Code | Intensit Units | Trip Generation Rate
34 STALLS v P IN ouT IN ouT | TOTAL |
Nursing Home 620 23.7 S.F. Ln(T)=0.83Ln(x)+0.28 43 57 9 12 21
74 STALLS
5 STALLS

INSTALL 6"X2"
REDUCER

FIRE SERVICE

CONNECTION TO
f BUILDING
|

T

~+— PROPOSED 6" DDCV

PROPOSED
— GATEVALVE

0

1 inch = 30 ft.

| O

LEGEND

e
+

JAN

( IN FEET )

e EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

-«+—— PROPOSED FLOW ARROW

E’— PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

PARKING STALL COUNT

PROPOSED CATCH BASIN

PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING CONCRETE
“1 PROPOSED CONCRETE

EXISTING ASPHALT

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY REDTAIL. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO REDTAIL DESIGN GROUP.

PROJECT
LOCATION

TRADITION PKWY

VICINITY MAP

OWNERSHIP:
MATTAMY PALM BEACH, LLC.

2500 QUANTUM LAKES DR., UNIT SUITE 215

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426-8308

BUILDING SETBACKS:

FRONT SETBACK = 25'

SIDE SETBACK =10

REAR SETBACK = 10'

SITE DATA:

PARCEL ID: 4315-615-0001-000-4
PARCEL SIZE: 3.92 Ac. (170,683 S.F.)
SECTION: 16
TOWNSHIP: 378
RANGE: 39E
ZONING: MPUD
FUTURE LAND USE: NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
LAND USE: MIXED USE AREA

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

360"

NEAREST FIRE HYDRANTS LOCATED WITHIN 1,000 FT.:

(APPROX. DISTANCE PER GOOGLE MAPS)

HYDRANTS:

1. WEST SIDE OF SITE ALONG SW COMMUNITY BLVD.

2. EAST SIDE OF SITE ACROSS VILLAGE POINTE
3. EAST SIDE OF SITE ALONG VILLAGE COURT
4

EAST SIDE OF SITE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

500 FT.
630 FT.
930 FT.
25 FT.

SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 31 (PB 90-8) PARCEL 1 (3.918 AC - 170,688 SF)

WATER AND SEWER:

WATER SERVICE AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE PROPOSED
BUILDING. PROPOSED TO CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE

PROVIDED BY PSLUSD.

DRAINAGE:

THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT WILL COLLECT
SITE RUNOFF IN A SERIES OF INLETS WHICH WILL ROUTE THE RUNOFF TO
PROPOSED DRY DETENTION AREAS WHERE THE REQUIRED 2" OF DRY
PRE-TREATMENT WILL BE ACHIEVED PRIOR TO DISCHARGE INTO THE MASTER

SYSTEM.

SOLID WASTE:

BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDINGS, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A
PROPOSED DUMPSTER AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.

HAZARDOUS WASTE:

ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND

LOCAL REGULATIONS.

FIRE PROTECTION:

ALL HYDRANTS WITHIN 1000' ARE SHOWN.

WELL FIELD PROTECTION:

THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A PUBLIC WATER

SUPPLY WELL.

LIGHTING NOTES:

ALL LIGHTING, TO INCLUDE POLE HEIGHTS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES SEC. 158.221.7.

MECHANICAL.:

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT(AIR CONDITIONERS & GENERATORS) WILL BE INSTALLED
ON ROOFTOPS AND SCREENED FROM VIEW.

LANDSCAPE:

LANDSCAPE TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:

ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

ENVIRONMENTAL.:

PLEASE REFER TO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT COMPLETED BY EDC,INC. ON

SEPTEMBER 14, 2020.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT TABLE

DESCRIPTION FOUND | AGENCY MANAGEMENT | RELOCATION
(YES/NO) | CONTACT PLAN PLAN
INFORMATION | (YES OR NO) | (YES OR NO)
WETLANDS NO — NO NO
RARE SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
THREATENED NO N/A NO NO
SPECIES
ENDANGERED NO N/A NO NO
SPECIES
LISTED SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
INVASIVE/EXOTIC |  yEs N/A NO
VEGETATION

PROPOSED ASPHALT
MINIMUM FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION = 29.50 NGVD (28.00 NAVD) WATER SERVICE CONNECTION BLOW UP
SCALE: 1"= &'
LANDSCAPE ISLAND
PROPOSED
8' WIDE SIDEWALK
PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING
SIDEWALK I
PROPERTY LINE g
PROPOSED,LIGHTING f PROPOSED
SEE DETAIL SHEET MONUMENT SIGN \
/
PROPOSED CONCRETE _,____I_______________________
EGRESS ENTRY PAD —
W/ SLIDING DOOR - 15" LANDSCAPE TYPE "D" (fLTROBP(??EF; PROPOSED
— BUFFER R50" I CATCH BASIN T\
/
—— r
Praa EXISTING
| _— [ | CATCHBASIN
- - PROPOSED <
STOP SIGN & STOP BAR o~ ~ 26
PROPOSED LIGHTING
SEE DETAIL SHEET 05
-7 PROPOSED G
] Lo ’ MITERED END SC *
R5' N\ SECTION(TYP.) H  MH: 25
PROPOSED CONNECTION y / /1 \ caron BF;F;%P(%E,E; @H . e 15 N \
TO EXISTING SIDEWALK \ \ : : ROPOSED ™
\ '\.\
WHEEL STOPS TYP.
3 A @ A\
PROPOSED FOUNTAIN - \ AN\ PROPOSED
\ DRY -DETENTION [ ~—— PROPERTY LINE
PROPOSED 5' WIDE \ 26" 3,355 SF:
MEANDERING SIDEWALK - A @ A
PROPOSED LANDSCAPE - R36’ Q255" 1\ 18 \ -~ ZONING: MPUD
WITH TREES . : 15 L 3 @ LAND USE: NCD
PROPOSED FOUNTAIN = R10' 12 ADJACENT PARCEL
PROPOSED LIGHTING a5 \ AN SOUTHERN GROVE LOT 3
|  SEE DETAIL SHEET % 26! N PLAT NO, 18
PROPOSED
f CROSSWALK WITH 18 AL N\
ADA DETETABLE — \
7 : WARNINGS (TYP.) @
pd | \/ A ) 4 ‘\\ 18' AN
~ e % | 28' ACCESS
25'BLDG | 9.5 \ < 25 - EASEMENT
_ P ~SETBACK P ~ | PROPOSED R15' ~ - | |
P CANOPY \.
o \y 5' BUILDING FACADE p / : ‘ )\ N
> — P LANDSCAPE BUFFER p 32.80 PROPOSED 18" \./ 26 | I—
— 4135 % [ C BIKE RACK @ | |PROPOSED
—l - 2 I @ - | — \WHEEL STOPS TYP.
m = - / B 8 = .
> ’/ L T - — > |R20" 4 \ | |35 EX. 20'
- - y - I ARG K& VoD A e
— 5@ EASEMENT
— | |/ — | PROPOSED Voo Ve N . PROPOSED LIGHTING | @ I = —_—
2z I HOSPICE CENTER N 4 /?\ Q 26" MH - SEE DETAIL SHEET | = [J'
~ . —
= | | | 21,148 S.F. N N\ @ P ~ PROPOSED 18"
= | | I ‘MIN. FFE. 28:00 NAVD ) X 5130 \ 3@ - FIRE HYDRANT | I
I ' PROPOSED SB~
E STOP SIGN'& STOP BAR A 25 \ Q - I
| ' . DO.NOTENTER SIGN / N R5' | — CONNECT TO EXISTING
O PROPOSED CONCRETE y \ SEEEEEE I SANITARY MANHOLE
EGRESS ENTRY PAD | ~ PROPOSED @
O | W/ SLIDING DOOR L S cOMKUNITY CENTER X )@ FDC
: - - \ R25'
; 25' LANDSCAPE : o L L g 7N -3;050 S.F. 9, N !
Z 7
BUFFER | 77— ————r - ~ Y MIN. FFE."28.00 NAVD N 8 S -
2] | 10' BUILDING | I N - : N S /AN 23 _ . — 2 .
—= ~— SETBACK [ N o~ /" PROPOSED LIGHTING N Z ; - PROPOSED
| | . — - / 5' BUILDING FACADE N SEE DETAIL SHEET AN 11.64 / S \/\”_— T —|— ,] Z |m m) _S‘EP_SLG_NESIOEBAR_ ]
~ =~ - LANDSCAPE BUFFER N AN S @ =10 e TS T T Exar
| | PROPOSED ~ X mP X 30UE ' UTILITY
PROPERTYLINE ———_ | | OUTDOOR PAVILION > e N N S o T ———— - i - —— — ———~ | EASEMENT
3
| | s 4 e N |
sC P& - - | I N R M
I p / T QQ‘O%Q\O ——tob
| | / l | CONNECT TO EXISTING
67,90 / < \ - 4 8" WATER MAIN
| | | e SE 466 N N - P| 40 PROPOSED DRY DETENTION PROPOSED
A - 26' 23 SF. | DRAINAGE MANHOLE
| OPEN SPAGE AREAJ;A,) N N - /@/ 4 N\ 3,023 S i gggwilcg PTISE
| | \ ~ ’ o < |6 7
L= al J N , N \<f 42.90' IR * |
ol =R __ ___ ___ ___ = N AN - —l t . _ -
10' BLDG SETBACK | T~ - R36' " \_ PROPOSED MITERED
& LANDSCAPE BUFFER | . END SECTION(TYP.) |
' | PROPOSED _/ PROPOSED J ﬁ | [
. / GREASE TRAP FPL TRANSORMER PROPOSED
ZONING: MPUD / PROPOSED PAD LOCATION SANITARY OUTFALL CONTROL
LAND USE: NCD / PROPERTY LINE TYPE D" CURB (TYP.) PROPOSED CODE COMPLIANT MANHOLE | STRUCTURE
/ PROPOSED LIGHTING 12" x 24' DOUBLE DUMPSTER
ADJACENT PARCEL / PROPOSED 12' X 40' SEE DETAIL SHEET |
SOUTHERN GROVE PARCEL 2 / LOADING ZONE PSLUSD P.O.S.
PLAT NO. 31 PROPOSED |
(P.B. 90 PAGE 8) / / SANITARY MANHOLE |

NOTE: THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER
WITHING THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF
THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE
CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08(g).
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BUMPER/CURB_

18

,‘6’40”

WHITE

[~ DOUBLE STRIPING
SEE DETAIL

18' PARKING STALL DETAIL

9,—6”
N.T.S.

PAINT STRIPE
J (TYPICAL)

4” 8” 4” 4” 8” 4”

DOUBLE STRIPING DETAIL

TYPE "D"

/ CURB

Subgrade

N

NOTES:

1. Use 3,000 P.S.I. concrete at 28 days for construction.
2. Subgrade to extend an additional 6" beyond Type "D" Curb.
3. Type "D" Curb to be constructed in accordance with FDOT Index #522-001.

TYPE "D" CURB

SEE PLANS

Provide 1/8” to 1/4” contraction
'/jo'mts at 10" centers (max).

Compact Subgrade to 98%
of the Maximum Density as
Determined by AASHTO T-99

NOTES:

1. Use 3,000 P.S.I. Concrete At 28 Days for sidewalk construction.

2. Sidewalk thickness to be increased to 6" thick at driveway locations.

3. All repairs required during construction shall be removed and
replaced 10" minimum to next full joint.

4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL

HEIGHT = 25'

HANDHOLE — @

= )— LUMINAIRE(S)
SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE

—— CONCRETE POLE

NOTE: LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES

MPH WIND LOADS.

PROVIDE LIGHT SHIELDS TO REDUCE
ADJACENT PROPERTY SPILL LIGHT
LEVELS TO MIN POSSIBLE.

SURFACE MOUNTED PVC
JUNCTION BOX WITH BUSSMAN
IN—LINE WP FUSE HOLDERS

' GRADE —
POLE DEPTH & ‘
ENCASEMENT
DEPTH AS

REQUIRED BELOW

!

=

73
PR EUARRY (5%

> d

REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT,

COLLAR, OR AS REQUIRED BELOW
(36" DIAMETER MINIMUM)

" #8 AWG TO
~ 8 X 5/8"
Y COPPER CLAD
ey N GROUND ROD

\ COMPACTED BACKFILL

NOTE: PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE THE POLE,

LUMINAIR, AND REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT CALCULATIONS TO

SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH
WIND LOADING.

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE , FOR

SHOP DRAWINGS MAY BE FOR WORSE CASE SOIL

CONDITIONS OR MAY BE BASED ON ACTUAL SITE SOIL BORINGS AND

ANALYSIS FOR EACH POLE

LOCATION AS VERIFIED BY THE FLORIDA

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND DOCUMENTED IN THE SHOP

DRAWINGS.

ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR THE TOTAL INSTALLATION

INCLUDING SHOP DRAWINGS, SOIL TESTING AND DESIGN FEES SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

POLE MOUNTING DETAIL

12"

3/4" R\

/ JOINT SEAL

R,

Q_

o [ 8
S

-

Note:

o fe— 2"

CONC. PAV'T.

—~—_ 1/2" EXP. JOINT AND
PREFORMED JOINT FILLER

1. Use 3,000 P.S.I. concrete at 28 days for construction.

FLUSH

HEADER CURB

1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH 12-20

MILS THINK PLASTISOL COATING,
PAINTED MISSISSIPPI BRONZE

2!

~—___ CONCRETE
FOOTING

9"

BIKE RACK DETAIL

SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 140

SIGN —( )

7' SIDEWALK

FTP 20-06
7 o

FTP 21-06

D

WHITE

BLUE

CONCRETE STOP

WHITE

12'

WHITE

" BLUE

&

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT
ONLY

\_____/

FINE
$250 MAX

FTP 22-06

D (

CONCRETE STOP

/4

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT
ONLY

FINE
$250 MAX

FTP 22-06

WHITE

BLUE
BLUE

WHITE NOTES:

1. FTP 20-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE
BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.
BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE
BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.

2. FTP 21-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE
BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.
BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE
BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.

3. FTP 20-06 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED.

4. FTP 22-06 IS SUPPLEMENTAL PANEL FOR THE FTP 20-06 & FTP

12 SIDEWALK TO THE BOTTOM OF "PERMIT ONLY" SIGN OR 6 FEET

24°—0"

MIN.

12°-0"

7

. -
\/

PLAN VIEW

LATCH
RECYCLING SIGN

MIN.

21-06 SIGNS.
»‘ 5. HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE GROUND OR
MIN. TO THE BOTTOM OF "$250 FINE" SIGN.
6. REFER TO FDOT INDEX No. 711-001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING
DETAILS & FDOT INDEX No. 700-102 SIGN DETAILS PER THE
LATEST FDOT DESIGN STANDARDS.

HANDICAPPED SPACE DETAIL

8" CONCRETE BLOCK

WITH STUCCO
6" CONCRETE PAD

MONOLITHIC FOOTING

CEDAR GATES WITH LATCHES

Vi
¥

\[
¥

s rra——— )
=l =

6' HIGH WITH STUCCO

e e —

ELEVATION VIEW

DUMPSTER DETAIL

1-1/2" Type
SP-9.5 ASPHALT

8" Limerock or Coquina Base
98% Modified Proctor test
maximum dry density,
Limerock Bearing Ratio
(LBR) of at least 100

12" Stabilized Subgrade

98% Modified Proctor test
maximum dry density,

Stabilzed to a Limerock Bearing
Ratio (LBR) of at least 40

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION

frm
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Luminailre Schedule

Symbol Oty Label | Arrangement | LLF Description
. R 5 SA D180 0.900 | Ragni Lighting TEKK-M-64L-105-4-T5-UNV-TP/LT-XX
= 1 SB SINGLE 0.900 | Ragni Lighting TEKK-M-64L-105-4-T4-UNV-TP/LT-XX
= 3 SC SINGLE 0.900 | Ragni Lighting TEKK-M-64L-105-4-T2-UNV-TP/LT-XX
Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg Max | Min Avg/Min | Max/Min
Parkling Lot ITlluminance | Fc 3.36 8.2 1.0 3.36 8.20
Property Line Illuminance | Fc 0.14 0.5 0.0 N.A. N.A.
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